Congleton CC myWindsock
Open 50 Mile on J4/9

Incorporating The Manchester and North West VTTA 50 mile
Championship. Counting Event BBAR & M&DTTA Cheshire Points
Competition 2024

28™ July 2024

Sponsored by

WNDSDEK



Officials

Race organiser
Ben Norbury

5 Thomas Drive
Winsford,
Cheshire
CW?7 3SP

07435963994

Time Keepers

Christine White (Start) & Bob Norton assisted by Georgina Norton (Finish).

Course Signage

Roy Hayhurst, Denise Hurst, Mick Hutchins, Bob Norton.

Marshals

Rowland Bainbridge, Ant Bolding, Mick Bratt, Bill Boynton, Gavin Brookes, Jim Cook,
David Farrington, Ade Fox, Kerry Gleave, Chris Hanson, Roy Hayhurst, Mark Hopwood,
Steve Hulme, Denise Hurst, Warren Jackson, Gary Lutton, Tony Meredith, Phil Mellor,
Alex Mollart, Lesley Norbury, lan Ross, Mavis Ross, Alison Stephenson, Paul Lowe.

HQ

Managing sign on was Denise Hurst and George Brockbank. Delivering refreshments
was Barbara Fredrickson. Managing result display and queries Caroline Norbury.



From the organiser
Well, we could not have hoped for a finer morning to run our Open 50 time trial.

Asking our members and friends to support an event requiring a 7am arrival time, and
on a Sunday, it is not something | do lightly. Work for some started on Saturday evening,
preparing the course with signage. On behalf of all the competitors, | wish to thank each
of you.

Many of you will be concerned for lan Casson, he required an ambulance after falling off
due to a front tyre puncture. He sustained a broken femur head and will require total hip
replacement. We all wish him well with his recovery and hope to see him back on two
wheels soon. A special thanks to corner marshals John Eagle and Roy Hayhurst, and
Patrick Green of 360 Cycling who tended to lan whilst he waited for the ambulance.

Congratulations to our individual winners David James Williams, Joanna Cebrat, Mark
Lovatt, and Alice Taylor.

Thank you for supporting our event. Don’t forget our Tuesday evening 10s, details can be
found here https://mywindsock.com/champs/congleton

Ben

Ben Norbury
Racing Secretary
Congleton CC - myWindsock


https://mywindsock.com/champs/congleton

Prizes

Congratulations to all the prize winner. Please note this is not result order, due to the
one rider one prize rule (1R1P). Please claim your prize by emailing
ben@mywindsock.com and your bank account name, number and sort code.

Fastest (Open)

David James Williams Velotik RT £25
Thomas Garbett Total Tri Training £20
Matthew Dewhurst (1R1P) Tricentral UK £15
Fastest (Women)

Joanna Cebrat Bury Clarion £25
Anna Birrell Total Tri Training £20
Claire Harrison Congleton CC myWindsock £15
Road Bike (Open)

Mark Lovatt Congleton CC myWindsock £25
Josh Thorpe Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles £20
Patrick Green 360 Cycling £15
Road Bike (Women)

Alice Taylor Congleton CC myWindsock £25
Team (Open)

Mark Lovatt Congleton CC myWindsock £15
Philip Gleave Congleton CC myWindsock £15
Mat Stephenson Congleton CC myWindsock £15
Team (Women)

Anna Birrell Total Tri Training £15
Jenny Zwijnen Total Tri Training £15
Fastest Veteran on AAT

Andrew Whiteside (1R1P) Springfield Financial RT £25
Alan Chorley (1R1P) Seamons CC £20
Nick Rose (1R1P) Total Tri Training £15


mailto:ben@mywindsock.com

The Result

More result data is at https://mywindsock.com/champs/opens/2024/events/125/

Open
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Athlete

David James Williams

Thomas Garbett
Andrew Whiteside
Mark Lovatt
Matthew Dewhurst
Barry Murphy
Alan Chorley
Nick Rose
William Hayes
Sam Hughes

Paul Timms

Philip Gleave
Lloyd Smith

Kevin Blades

Mike Hoodless
Mat Stephenson
Josh Thorpe
Jamie Platt
Michael Summers
Mike Walker
Richard Bowditch
Neil Hollingsworth
George Coombes
Gregory Godley
Patrick Green
Patrick Healy
Jamie Pleavin
Mark Fenn

Miles Haslam
Nick Bailey
Stephen I’Anson
Gary Davies

Phil Wood

Paul Nicholls
Lucy Rogers
David Wingate
Andy Lynex
Stephen Turner
Neil Laing

Club

Velotik RT

Total Tri Training

Springfield Financial RT
Congleton CC myWindsock
Tricentral UK

Graham Weigh Racing - Deeside Olympic

Seamons CC

Total Tri Training

Velo Club Long Eaton
Liverpool Century RC
Rochdale Tri Club

Congleton CC myWindsock
Weaver Valley CC

360 Cycling

Team Wheel Guru

Congleton CC myWindsock
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Manchester Tri Club

Team Wheel Guru

Congleton CC myWindsock
Congleton CC myWindsock
Rochdale Tri Club

Newport (Shorpshire) CC
Manchester Tri Club

360 Cycling

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Liverpool Century RC
Shropshire CCA

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Congleton CC myWindsock
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Liverpool Century RC
Macclesfield Wheelers
Congleton CC myWindsock
Congleton CC myWindsock
Seamons CC

Calerdale Tri Club
Westmead 88

Southport CC

Time

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

:47:02
:49:31
:53:04
:54:50
:55:09
:55:28
:55:45
:57:16
:57:49
:58:20
:58:35
:58:49
:58:59
:59:07
:59:23

02:00:23
02:00:44
02:01:33
02:01:49
02:03:13
02:04:20
02:04:50
02:06:04
02:06:48
02:06:55
02:07:23
02:07:31
02:08:08
02:09:21
02:10:09
02:10:51
02:11:19
02:12:26
02:13:14
02:13:29
02:14:34
02:16:49
02:17:32
02:17:46


https://mywindsock.com/champs/opens/2024/events/125/

40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

Robbie Harcourt
Keith Bailey

Jon Batt

Nick Arnold
David Prince
Sean Daly
Trevor Halstead
George Comerford
lan Casson
Richard Tennant
Mick Hutchins
Russell Marsden
Anne Haslam
Alex Hurst

Chris Lea

Matt Morris

Alex Royle

David Parkin

Women
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Athlete
Joanna Cebrat
Anna Birrell
Claire Harrison
Jenny Zwijnen
Gillian Shaw
Gail Lowe
Alice Taylor

Liz Batt

Kelsie Johnson
Lynsey Astles
Samantha Bissell

Open Road Bike
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Athlete

Mark Lovatt
Josh Thorpe
Patrick Green
Mark Fenn
Lucy Rogers
Stephen Turner
Keith Bailey

CiclosMajor.com

Chorlton Velo

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Salford CC

Crewe Clarion Wheelers
Leek CC

Gainsborough Aegir CC
Holmes Chapel Velo
Birkenhead Victoria CC
Manchester Tri Club
Congleton CC myWindsock
Pendle Forest CC

Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Wigan Wheelers

Manchester BC

Velotik RT

Club
Bury Clarion
Total Tri Training

Congleton CC myWindsock

Total Tri Training
Seamons CC

Congleton CC myWindsock
Congleton CC myWindsock
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
Total Tri Training

Congleton CC myWindsock
City RC (Hull)

Club

Congleton CC myWindsock
Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles
360 Cycling

Shropshire CCA

Congleton CC myWindsock
Westmead 88

Chorlton Velo

02:18:04
02:18:08
02:20:54
02:24:26
02:27:56
02:32:51
02:58:27
DNF

Time
02:07:40
02:10:55
02:12:02
02:14:12
02:14:38
02:15:23
02:15:49
02:21:48
02:30:25
DNS(A)
DNS(A)

Time

01:54:50
02:00:44
02:06:55
02:08:08
02:13:29
02:17:32
02:18:08



8 Nick Arnold
9 Sean Daly

Women Road Bike

Athlete
1 Alice Taylor

Salford CC
Leek CC

Club

Congleton CC myWindsock

Veterans Age Adjusted Time

Athlete

1 David James Williams

Andrew Whiteside
3 Mark Lovatt

4  Alan Chorley
5 NickRose
6 Mat Stephenson

7 Stephenl’Anson

(o]

Kevin Blades
9 Joanna Cebrat
10 Barry Murphy

11 Miles Haslam

12 William Hayes
13 Paul Timms
14 Claire Harrison

15 Michael Summers
16 Gail Lowe

17 Mike Hoodless

18 David Prince

19 Neil Hollingsworth
20 Patrick Healy

21 Gillian Shaw

22 JennyZwijnen

23 Jamie Platt

24 Richard Bowditch

Club

Velotik RT

Springfield Financial RT
Congleton CC
myWindsock
Seamons CC

Total Tri Training
Congleton CC
myWindsock

Buxton CC/Sett Valley
Cycles

360 Cycling

Bury Clarion

Graham Weigh Racing -
Deeside Olympic
Buxton CC/Sett Valley
Cycles

Velo Club Long Eaton
Rochdale Tri Club
Congleton CC
myWindsock

Team Wheel Guru
Congleton CC
myWindsock

Team Wheel Guru
Crewe Clarion Wheelers
Rochdale Tri Club
Buxton CC/Sett Valley
Cycles

Seamons CC

Total Tri Training
Manchester Tri Club
Congleton CC
myWindsock

Age Cat

45  Open
50 Open
52 Open
53 Open
52 Open
56  Open
68 Open
53 Open
45 Women
44  Open
65 Open
47  Open
46  Open
50 Women
50 Open
55  Women
43  Open
77  Open
53 Open
57 Open
48 Women
43  Women
41 Open
49  Open

02:24:26
02:32:51

Time
02:15:49

Time

01:45:40
01:49:36
01:50:20

01:50:41
01:52:46
01:53:28

01:53:39

01:54:03
01:54:04
01:54:26

01:55:13

01:55:41
01:56:51
01:57:18

01:58:21
01:58:31

01:58:39
01:58:56
01:59:46
01:59:48

02:00:27
02:00:53
02:01:20
02:01:20



25 Mike Walker
26 LizBatt

27 Jamie Pleavin
28 Nick Bailey

29 Stephen Turner
30 PhilWood

31 Mark Fenn

32 Paul Nicholls

33 Lucy Rogers

34 Robbie Harcourt
35 Gary Davies
36 Jon Batt

37 David Wingate
38 Andy Lynex

39 Keith Bailey

40 Neil Laing

41 Sean Daly

42 Trevor Halstead

Team (Open)

Aggregate time of fastest 3.

Name

Congleton CC
myWindsock

Buxton CC/Sett Valley
Cycles

Liverpool Century RC
Congleton CC
myWindsock
Westmead 88
Macclesfield Wheelers
Shropshire CCA
Congleton CC
myWindsock
Congleton CC
myWindsock
CiclosMajor.com
Liverpool Century RC
Buxton CC/Sett Valley
Cycles

Seamons CC
Calerdale Tri Club
Chorlton Velo
Southport CC

Leek CC
Gainsborough Aegir CC

1 Congleton CC myWindsock

Mark Lovatt (1:54:50)
Philip Gleave (1:58:49)

Mat Stephenson (2:00:23)

2 | Liverpool Century RC
Sam Hughes (1:58:20)
Jamie Pleavin (2:07:31)
Gary Davies (2:11:19)

3 Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles

Josh Thorpe (2:00:44)
Patrick Healy (2:07:23)
Miles Haslam (2:09:21)

45

59

53
56

64
56
47
55

55

61
45
61

50
51
50
43
48
66

Open
Women

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

02:01:51

02:02:05

02:02:27
02:03:14

02:04:20
02:05:31
02:06:00
02:06:58

02:07:13

02:07:29
02:09:57
02:10:19

02:11:06
02:12:51
02:14:40
02:17:02
02:30:18
02:43:20

Aggregate Time
05:54:02

06:17:10

06:17:28



Team (Women)

Aggregate time of fastest 2.

Name Aggregate Time
1 Total Tri Training 04:25:07

Anna Birrell (2:10:55)
Jenny Zwijnen (2:14:12)

2 Congleton CC myWindsock 04:27:25
Claire Harrison (2:12:02)
Gail Lowe (2:25:23)
Tandem
Athlete Club Time
1 Hannah Fawcett/ Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club 01:57:59

Ede Harrison
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