

Congleton CC myWindsock Open 50 Mile on J4/9

Incorporating The Manchester and North West VTTA 50 mile
Championship. Counting Event BBAR & M&DTTA Cheshire Points
Competition 2024





28TH July 2024

Sponsored by



Officials

Race organiser

Ben Norbury

5 Thomas Drive Winsford, Cheshire CW7 3SP

07435963994

Time Keepers

Christine White (Start) & Bob Norton assisted by Georgina Norton (Finish).

Course Signage

Roy Hayhurst, Denise Hurst, Mick Hutchins, Bob Norton.

Marshals

Rowland Bainbridge, Ant Bolding, Mick Bratt, Bill Boynton, Gavin Brookes, Jim Cook, David Farrington, Ade Fox, Kerry Gleave, Chris Hanson, Roy Hayhurst, Mark Hopwood, Steve Hulme, Denise Hurst, Warren Jackson, Gary Lutton, Tony Meredith, Phil Mellor, Alex Mollart, Lesley Norbury, Ian Ross, Mavis Ross, Alison Stephenson, Paul Lowe.

HQ

Managing sign on was Denise Hurst and George Brockbank. Delivering refreshments was Barbara Fredrickson. Managing result display and queries Caroline Norbury.

From the organiser

Well, we could not have hoped for a finer morning to run our Open 50 time trial.

Asking our members and friends to support an event requiring a 7am arrival time, and on a Sunday, it is not something I do lightly. Work for some started on Saturday evening, preparing the course with signage. On behalf of all the competitors, I wish to thank each of you.

Many of you will be concerned for Ian Casson, he required an ambulance after falling off due to a front tyre puncture. He sustained a broken femur head and will require total hip replacement. We all wish him well with his recovery and hope to see him back on two wheels soon. A special thanks to corner marshals John Eagle and Roy Hayhurst, and Patrick Green of 360 Cycling who tended to Ian whilst he waited for the ambulance.

Congratulations to our individual winners David James Williams, Joanna Cebrat, Mark Lovatt, and Alice Taylor.

Thank you for supporting our event. Don't forget our Tuesday evening 10s, details can be found here https://mywindsock.com/champs/congleton

Ben

Ben Norbury
Racing Secretary
Congleton CC - myWindsock

Prizes

Congratulations to all the prize winner. Please note this is not result order, due to the one rider one prize rule (1R1P). Please claim your prize by emailing ben@mywindsock.com and your bank account name, number and sort code.

Fastest (Open)		
David James Williams	Velotik RT	£25
Thomas Garbett	Total Tri Training	£20
Matthew Dewhurst (1R1P)	Tricentral UK	£15
Fastest (Women)		
Joanna Cebrat	Bury Clarion	£25
Anna Birrell	Total Tri Training	£20
Claire Harrison	Congleton CC myWindsock	£15
Road Bike (Open)		
Mark Lovatt	Congleton CC myWindsock	£25
Josh Thorpe	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	£20
Patrick Green	360 Cycling	£15
Road Bike (Women)		
Alice Taylor	Congleton CC myWindsock	£25
Team (Open)		
Mark Lovatt	Congleton CC myWindsock	£15
Philip Gleave	Congleton CC myWindsock	£15
Mat Stephenson	Congleton CC myWindsock	£15
Team (Women)		
Anna Birrell	Total Tri Training	£15
Jenny Zwijnen	Total Tri Training	£15
Fastest Veteran on AAT		
Andrew Whiteside (1R1P)	Springfield Financial RT	£25
Alan Chorley (1R1P)	Seamons CC	£20
Nick Rose (1R1P)	Total Tri Training	£15

The Result

More result data is at https://mywindsock.com/champs/opens/2024/events/125/

Open

	Athlete	Club	Time
1	David James Williams	Velotik RT	01:47:02
2	Thomas Garbett	Total Tri Training	01:49:31
3	Andrew Whiteside	Springfield Financial RT	01:53:04
4	Mark Lovatt	Congleton CC myWindsock	01:54:50
5	Matthew Dewhurst	Tricentral UK	01:55:09
6	Barry Murphy	Graham Weigh Racing - Deeside Olympic	01:55:28
7	Alan Chorley	Seamons CC	01:55:45
8	Nick Rose	Total Tri Training	01:57:16
9	William Hayes	Velo Club Long Eaton	01:57:49
10	Sam Hughes	Liverpool Century RC	01:58:20
11	Paul Timms	Rochdale Tri Club	01:58:35
12	Philip Gleave	Congleton CC myWindsock	01:58:49
13	Lloyd Smith	Weaver Valley CC	01:58:59
14	Kevin Blades	360 Cycling	01:59:07
15	Mike Hoodless	Team Wheel Guru	01:59:23
16	Mat Stephenson	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:00:23
17	Josh Thorpe	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	02:00:44
18	Jamie Platt	Manchester Tri Club	02:01:33
19	Michael Summers	Team Wheel Guru	02:01:49
20	Mike Walker	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:03:13
21	Richard Bowditch	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:04:20
22	Neil Hollingsworth	Rochdale Tri Club	02:04:50
23	George Coombes	Newport (Shorpshire) CC	02:06:04
24	Gregory Godley	Manchester Tri Club	02:06:48
25	Patrick Green	360 Cycling	02:06:55
26	Patrick Healy	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	02:07:23
27	Jamie Pleavin	Liverpool Century RC	02:07:31
28	Mark Fenn	Shropshire CCA	02:08:08
29	Miles Haslam	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	02:09:21
30	Nick Bailey	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:10:09
31	Stephen l'Anson	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	02:10:51
32	Gary Davies	Liverpool Century RC	02:11:19
33	Phil Wood	Macclesfield Wheelers	02:12:26
34	Paul Nicholls	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:13:14
35	Lucy Rogers	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:13:29
36	David Wingate	Seamons CC	02:14:34
37	Andy Lynex	Calerdale Tri Club	02:16:49
38	Stephen Turner	Westmead 88	02:17:32
39	Neil Laing	Southport CC	02:17:46

40	Robbie Harcourt	CiclosMajor.com	02:18:04
41	Keith Bailey	Chorlton Velo	02:18:08
42	Jon Batt	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	02:20:54
43	Nick Arnold	Salford CC	02:24:26
44	David Prince	Crewe Clarion Wheelers	02:27:56
45	Sean Daly	Leek CC	02:32:51
46	Trevor Halstead	Gainsborough Aegir CC	02:58:27
47	George Comerford	Holmes Chapel Velo	DNF
48	Ian Casson	Birkenhead Victoria CC	DNF
49	Richard Tennant	Manchester Tri Club	DNF
50	Mick Hutchins	Congleton CC myWindsock	DNF
51	Russell Marsden	Pendle Forest CC	DNF
52	Anne Haslam	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	DNS(A)
53	Alex Hurst	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	DNS(A)
54	Chris Lea	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	DNS(A)
55	Matt Morris	Wigan Wheelers	DNS(A)
56	Alex Royle	Manchester BC	DNS(A)
57	David Parkin	Velotik RT	DNS(A)

Women

	Athlete	Club	Time
1	Joanna Cebrat	Bury Clarion	02:07:40
2	Anna Birrell	Total Tri Training	02:10:55
3	Claire Harrison	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:12:02
4	Jenny Zwijnen	Total Tri Training	02:14:12
5	Gillian Shaw	Seamons CC	02:14:38
6	Gail Lowe	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:15:23
7	Alice Taylor	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:15:49
8	Liz Batt	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	02:21:48
9	Kelsie Johnson	Total Tri Training	02:30:25
	Lynsey Astles	Congleton CC myWindsock	DNS(A)
	Samantha Bissell	City RC (Hull)	DNS(A)

Open Road Bike

	Athlete	Club	Time
1	Mark Lovatt	Congleton CC myWindsock	01:54:50
2	Josh Thorpe	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	02:00:44
3	Patrick Green	360 Cycling	02:06:55
4	Mark Fenn	Shropshire CCA	02:08:08
5	Lucy Rogers	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:13:29
6	Stephen Turner	Westmead 88	02:17:32
7	Keith Bailey	Chorlton Velo	02:18:08

8	Nick Arnold	Salford CC	02:24:26
9	Sean Daly	Leek CC	02:32:51

Women Road Bike

	Athlete	Club	Time
1	Alice Taylor	Congleton CC myWindsock	02:15:49

Veterans Age Adjusted Time

	Athlete	Club	Age	Cat	Time
1	David James Williams	Velotik RT	45	Open	01:45:40
2	Andrew Whiteside	Springfield Financial RT	50	Open	01:49:36
3	Mark Lovatt	Congleton CC myWindsock	52	Open	01:50:20
4	Alan Chorley	Seamons CC	53	Open	01:50:41
5	Nick Rose	Total Tri Training	52	Open	01:52:46
6	Mat Stephenson	Congleton CC myWindsock	56	Open	01:53:28
7	Stephen l'Anson	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	68	Open	01:53:39
8	Kevin Blades	360 Cycling	53	Open	01:54:03
9	Joanna Cebrat	Bury Clarion	45	Women	01:54:04
10	Barry Murphy	Graham Weigh Racing - Deeside Olympic	44	Open	01:54:26
11	Miles Haslam	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	65	Open	01:55:13
12	William Hayes	Velo Club Long Eaton	47	Open	01:55:41
13	Paul Timms	Rochdale Tri Club	46	Open	01:56:51
14	Claire Harrison	Congleton CC myWindsock	50	Women	01:57:18
15	Michael Summers	Team Wheel Guru	50	Open	01:58:21
16	Gail Lowe	Congleton CC myWindsock	55	Women	01:58:31
17	Mike Hoodless	Team Wheel Guru	43	Open	01:58:39
18	David Prince	Crewe Clarion Wheelers	77	Open	01:58:56
19	Neil Hollingsworth	Rochdale Tri Club	53	Open	01:59:46
20	Patrick Healy	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	57	Open	01:59:48
21	Gillian Shaw	Seamons CC	48	Women	02:00:27
22	Jenny Zwijnen	Total Tri Training	43	Women	02:00:53
23	Jamie Platt	Manchester Tri Club	41	Open	02:01:20
24	Richard Bowditch	Congleton CC myWindsock	49	Open	02:01:20

				_	
25	Mike Walker	Congleton CC myWindsock	45	Open	02:01:51
26	Liz Batt	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	59	Women	02:02:05
27	Jamie Pleavin	Liverpool Century RC	53	Open	02:02:27
28	Nick Bailey	Congleton CC myWindsock	56	Open	02:03:14
29	Stephen Turner	Westmead 88	64	Open	02:04:20
30	Phil Wood	Macclesfield Wheelers	56	Open	02:05:31
31	Mark Fenn	Shropshire CCA	47	Open	02:06:00
32	Paul Nicholls	Congleton CC myWindsock	55	Open	02:06:58
33	Lucy Rogers	Congleton CC myWindsock	55	Open	02:07:13
34	Robbie Harcourt	CiclosMajor.com	61	Open	02:07:29
35	Gary Davies	Liverpool Century RC	45	Open	02:09:57
36	Jon Batt	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	61	Open	02:10:19
37	David Wingate	Seamons CC	50	Open	02:11:06
38	Andy Lynex	Calerdale Tri Club	51	Open	02:12:51
39	Keith Bailey	Chorlton Velo	50	Open	02:14:40
40	Neil Laing	Southport CC	43	Open	02:17:02
41	Sean Daly	Leek CC	48	Open	02:30:18
42	Trevor Halstead	Gainsborough Aegir CC	66	Open	02:43:20

Team (Open)

Aggregate time of fastest 3.

	Name	Aggregate Time
1	Congleton CC myWindsock	05:54:02
	Mark Lovatt (1:54:50)	
	Philip Gleave (1:58:49)	
	Mat Stephenson (2:00:23)	
2	Liverpool Century RC	06:17:10
	Sam Hughes (1:58:20)	
	Jamie Pleavin (2:07:31)	
	Gary Davies (2:11:19)	
3	Buxton CC/Sett Valley Cycles	06:17:28
	Josh Thorpe (2:00:44)	
	Patrick Healy (2:07:23)	
	Miles Haslam (2:09:21)	

Team (Women)

Aggregate time of fastest 2.

	Name	Aggregate Time
1	Total Tri Training	04:25:07
	Anna Birrell (2:10:55)	
	Jenny Zwijnen (2:14:12)	
2	Congleton CC myWindsock	04:27:25
	Claire Harrison (2:12:02)	
	Gail Lowe (2:25:23)	

Tandem

	Athlete	Club	Time
1	Hannah Fawcett / Ede Harrison	Liverpool Braveheart Bicycle Club	01:57:59